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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:299
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
STRIKE BY CIL EMPLOYEES
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the employees of Coal India Limited (CIL) were on strike for one day for their demands in the month of October;

(b) If so, the details of their demands and the details of the amount of loss suffered by the CIL as a result thereof; and

(c) The details of the steps taken by the Government to prevent such incidents in future and to meet the demands of the employees?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL(SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) Yes, Sir. All Central Trade Unions (CTUs) went on one day token strike on 10th October, 2011.

(b)& (c) : The demands of the Trade Unions are to pay Rs.25,000/- as Performance Linked Reward/Bonus and Rs.1,000/- as ex-gratia for the year 2009-10. Coal India Limited has reported 70.87% of loss in production of Coal during the strike. The demands of CTUs have been amicably resolved in a meeting held on 17th October, 2011.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COAL LOK SABHA
	Answer

